"RAHUL" FLAT NO.11, 6TH FLOOR, 34, WALKESHWAR ROAD, MUMBAI-400006

29/02/2024

Scrip Code No. 512587

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisitions of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref.: Disposal of Shares of ZODIAC-JRD-MKJ LTD (Target Company) by way of sell in Open Market.

Dear Sirs,

With reference to above, please find enclosed a statement of disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisitions of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of disposal of 3000 Equity shares of ZODIAC-JRD-MKJ LTD in open market on 29/02/2024

We, hope you will find the same in order.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you Yours faithfully

Jayantilal Jhaveri

Encl: a. a.

"Rahul" Flat No.11, 6TH Floor, 34, Walkeshwar Road, MUMBAI-400006

29.02.2024

Scrip Code No. 512587

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Ref.: Disposal of Shares of ZODIAC-JRD-MKJ LTD (Target Company) by way of sell in open Market.

Dear Sirs,

I, Jayantilal Amratlal Jhaveri, one of the shareholders of Zodiac-Jrd-Mkj Limited ("Company"), hereby submit the requisite disclosure in terms of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI PIT Regulations"), with regard to the change in my shareholding in view of the sale of 3000 equity shares of the Company.

We, hope you will find the same in order.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you Yours faithfully

Jayantilal Amratlal Jhaveri

Encl: a. a.

"RAHUL" FLAT NO.11, 6TH FLOOR, 34, WALKESHWAR ROAD, MUMBAI-400006

FORMC

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation7 (2) readwithRegulation6 (2)—Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: ZODIAC-JRD-MKJLIMITED

ISIN oftheCompany: INE077B01018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the promoter Group, Designated Persons or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and such other persons as mentioned in Regulation6(2).

Name, PAN,CIN/DIN, & address	on(Promoter/ & memberofthe dress promoter group/ Typeofs contact Designated person/Dir ectors/imm ediate relative to/others etc.) securios securios securios securios securios securios rates securios	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal Typeofsecu No.and %		Securities acquired/Disposed Typeofsecurity No. Value Transaction			Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition/ disposal(on market/publi	
with contact nos.		rity(Fore.g. - Shares,War rants,Conve rtible Debentur	of sharehold ing	(Fore.gShares, Warrants, Convertible Debenturesetc.	No.	Value	Transaction Type {Buy/Sale/Pl edge / Revoke/ Invoke}	rity (Fore.g.— Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures	No.and %of sharehold ing	From	То	company	/rights/ Preferential offer/ off-market/ Inter-transfer ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	etc.)					
Jayantilal	Member of the Promoter Group	Equity	86,173	Equity Shares	3000	244500	Sale	9	10	11	12	13	14
Amratlal haveri AACPJ4664 K Add: "RAHUL" FLAT NO.11, TH FLOOR, 34, VALKESHWAR ROAD,	Grade	Shares	1.66%					Equity Shares	83173	29.02,2024	29.02.2024	29.02.2024	open market

"RAHUL" FLAT NO.11, 6TH FLOOR, 34, WALKESHWAR ROAD, MUMBAI-400006

MUMBAI- 400006			
<u>Tel</u> : 022- 23869731			

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2 (1) (i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation6 (2).

Type of	C		ivatives (Specify type of con	dact, rutures or Options	setc.)	Exchange on which the trade
contract specification			Buy		was executed	
	specifications	Notional Value	Number of units(contracts* lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units(contracts*lot	
15	16	17	18	10	size)	
NA	NA	NA	N14	19	20	21
		- 300	NA	NA	NA	BSE

Jayantilal Jhaveri

Place: Mumbal Date: 29.02.2024

"RAHUL" FLAT NO.11, 6TH FLOOR, 34, WALKESHWAR ROAD, MUMBAI-400006

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ZODIAC-JRD-MKJ LTD					
Name(s) of the acquirer / seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Jayantilal Amratlal Jhaveri					
Whether the acquirer /—seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter Group					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited	×				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)			
Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	86,173 - - - - 86,173	1.66	1.66			
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3000	0.05	0.05			
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	83,173 - - - - 83,173	1.61	1.61			

"RAHUL" FLAT NO.11, 6^{TH} FLOOR, 34, WALKESHWAR ROAD, MUMBAI-400006

N-400006
Open Market
29.02.2024
₹ 5,17,71,820/- (Comprising of 51,77,182 Equity
Shares of ₹ 10/- each) ₹ 5,17,71,820/- (Comprising of 51,77,182 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)
₹ 5,17,71,820/- (Comprising of 51,77,182 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement / Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Regulation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Jayantilal Jhaveri

Place: Mumbai Date: 29.02.2024